

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5939/2012(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2011 in ITA
No.2177/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T-II PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PATNI COMPUTER SYSTEM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The undertaking on 21st March, 2012 has not been complied till date. Though the petitioner has filed the additional documents, as per the report of the Registry, they do not tally with the documents mentioned in the letter of undertaking. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for four weeks time, as a last opportunity, to do the needful.

It is made clear that if the objections are not removed, the matter shall be listed in Court for default.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master